Sayful Alom

From: Kulvinder Kaur

Sent: 06 May 2022 09:14

To: Licensing

Subject: FW: Leo Shop, 58 Bridge Street, Walsall, WS1 1JG

Please see email below.

Kindest regards

Kulvinder Kaur

PA to Stephen Gunther, Director of Public Health

PA to Shaun Darcy, Director of Finance, Corporate Landlord and Performance

Adults, Public Health and Hub

Walsall MBC

Zone 2L, Civic Centre
Darwall Street
Walsall, WS1 1DG

Website: www.walsall.gov.uk

It Chat with me in Teams

From: Joe Holding
Sent: 06 May 2022 09:10

To: Kulvinder Kaur [
Ce: Paul Nelson [ ]

Subject: RE: Leo Shop, 58 Bridge Street, Walsall, WS1 1JG
On that basis — no concerns
Regards

Joe Holding

Senior Public Health Development Manager | Adult Social Care| Public Health

B Walsall MBC | Civic Centre | Darwall Street | Walsall | WS1 1TP| M_

www.walsall.gov.uk | http://www.healthywalsall.co.uk/ | Twitter: @phwalsall

The Public Health Team are working differently during the Coronavirus crisis and you will not be able
to contact us by office telephone. We are here to help and can be contacted by our email address or
individual mobile phone numbers. For up to date advice on Coronavirus go to
www.goVv.uk/coronavirus or https://go.walsall.gov.uk/covid-19 _information. Alternatively you can
contact our local team for assistance on 01922 658065 or by email at
walsall.healthprotection@nhs.net




Disclaimer: IF THIS EMAIL IS MARKED PRIVATE OR CONFIDENTIAL - PLEASE RESPECT THAT AND DO NOT FORWARD IT
TO ANYONE ELSE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS PERMISSION OF THE AUTHOR. The information in this message should be
regarded as confidential and is intended for the addressee only unless explicitly stated. If you have received this message
in error it must be deleted and the sender notified. The views expressed in this message are personal and not necessarily
those of Walsall MBC unless explicitly stated. E-mails sent or received from Walsall MBC may be intercepted and read by
the Council. Interception will only occur to ensure compliance with Council policies or procedures or regulatory
obligations, to prevent or deter crime, or for the purposes of essential maintenance or support of the e-mail system. You
should also be aware that any email may be subject of a request under Data Protection, Freedom of Information or
Environmental Information legislation and therefore could be disclosed to third parties.

E-mail Security: Communication by internet email is not secure as messages can be intercepted and read by someone
else. Therefore we strongly advise you not to email any information, which if disclosed to unrelated third parties would
be likely to cause you distress. If you have an enquiry of this nature please provide a postal address to allow us to
communicate with you in a more secure way. If you want us to respond by email you must realise that there can be no
guarantee of privacy.

From: Kulvindier Kaur (N

Sent: 04 May 2022 13:24

To: Joe Holding
Cc: Paul Nelson

Subject: FW: Leo Shop, 58 Bridge Street, Walsall, WS1 1JG

Hi Joe

Please see email below.

Kindest regards

Kulvinder Kaur
PA to Stephen Gunther, Director of Public Health
PA to Shaun Darcy, Director of Finance, Corporate Landlord and Performance

Adults, Public Health and Hub

Walsall MBC

Zone 2L, Civic Centre
Darwall Street
Walsall, WS1 1DG

Email:

Website: www.walsall.gov.uk

i‘ Chat with me in Teams

From: Karen Price
Sent: 04 May 2022 10:51



To: Kulvinder Kaur
Subject: RE: Leo Shop, 58 Bridge Street, Walsall, WS1 1JG

Good morning Kulvinder

Thank you for your email. Quite often during consultation, the Police mediate with the applicant, and
if the applicant agrees then potentially measures are put in place that are more enforceable
particularly around training measures, keeping records, and the Challenge 25 Policy etc

The only responses we need from our consultees are either:
a) We have no concerns about the grant of the licence;
Or

b) completed and signed representation form objecting to the grant of the licence and providing
evidence of how you believe the grant of the application will undermine the licensing objectives
of:

« the prevention of crime and disorder:
e public safety,

« the prevention of public nuisance,

o the protection of children from harm

Hope this helps?, the consultation period ends at midnight 06 May 2022

Regards

Karen Price
Licensing Officer

Resilient Communities
Economy Environment & Communities

Walsall M.B.C.
Licensing Unit
Civic Centre
Darwall Street
Walsall, WS1 1TP.

Licensing@walsall.qov.uk

Website: www.walsall.gov.uk

-

s Walsall Uil 5 Walsall Courclig:, Walsall Counc

Disclaimer: IF THIS EMAIL IS MARKED PRIVATE OR CONFIDENTIAL - PLEASE RESPECT
CONFIDENTIALITY AND DO NOT SHARE OR FORWARD IT TO ANYONE ELSE WITHOUT THE
EXPRESS CONSENT OF THE AUTHOR. The information in this message should be regarded as

confidential and is intended for the addressee only unless explicitly stated. If you have received this
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message in error it must be deleted and the sender notified. The views expressed in this message
are personal and not necessarily those of Walsall MBC unless explicitly stated. E-mails sent or
received from Walsall MBC may be intercepted and read by the Council. Interception will only occur
to ensure compliance with Council policies or procedures or regulatory obligations, to prevent or
detect crime. You should also be aware that any email may be the subject of a request under Data
Protection, Freedom of Information or Environmental Information legislation and therefore could be
disclosed to third parties.

E-mail Security: Communication by internet email is not secure as messages can be intercepted
and read by someone else. Therefore we strongly advise you not to email any information, which if
disclosed to unrelated third parties would be likely to cause harm or distress. If you have an enquiry
of this nature please provide a postal address to allow us to communicate with you in a more secure
way. If you want us to respond by email you must realise that there can be no guarantee of privacy.

From: Kulvinder Kaur

Sent: 04 May 2022 09:41

To: Licensing <Licensing@walsall.gov.uk>

Subject: FW: Leo Shop, 58 Bridge Street, Walsall, WS1 1JG

Please see below response from Public Health.

Kindest regards

Kulvinder Kaur
PA to Stephen Gunther, Director of Public Health
PA to Shaun Darcy, Director of Finance, Corporate Landlord and Performance

Adults, Public Health and Hub

Walsall MBC

Zone 2L, Civic Centre
Darwall Street
Walsall, WS1 1DG

Email:

Website: www.walsall.gov.uk

l‘ Chat with me in Teams

From: Joe Holding [

Sent: 04 May 2022 09:40

Tos: Kulvinder Kour [

Cc: Paul Nelson
Subject: RE: Leo Shop, 58 Bridge Street, Walsall, WS1 1JG

Hi Kully,

Response to the below;



General Response on harms of Alcohol Consumption (sale of alcohol is included
in their application)

Alcohol misuse contributes (wholly or partially) to 200 health conditions, with many
leading to hospital admission. This is due either to acute alcohol intoxication or to
the toxic effect of alcohol misuse over time.

These conditions include some cancers, cardiovascular conditions, depression and
liver disease. In 2017 to 2018, there were over 1.1 million admissions related to
alcohol, of which alcohol was the main reason for admission for about 338,000
cases (PHE, 2022)

Young people who have access to and reqularly drink alcohol are at particular risk
(e.g. detrimental effect on brain development and public health).

Query to licencing
| can see from their applications that they have some controls over alcohol sales but;
1) Do we do anything to check or build on these controls (e.g. training records, quality of the training).

2) Ensure that put additional measures in place. | found the below from the ACS and thought this provide
some additional controls that they could implement?

acs_advice_age restricted sales aw7 _d4 vl _03.05.19.pdf

A Challenge 25 policy will be strictly followed by all staff.

Staffs are trained as appropriate in respect of relevant licensing law.

CCTV cameras are installed which cover both inside and outside of the shop.

A secured cabinet/shelf for the alcohol will be set up at the premises. and will only be opened
14:00pm and 18:00pm.

There shall be no self service of alcoholic products.

The premises shall not have any more than 10% of its overall display area in th retail area dedic

Regards

Joe Holding

Senior Public Health Development Manager | Adult Social Care| Public Health |_
-l Walsall MBC | Civic Centre | Darwall Street | Walsall | WS1 1TP| B<: |

www.walsall.gov.uk | http://www.healthywalsall.co.uk/ | Twitter: @phwalsall

The Public Health Team are working differently during the Coronavirus crisis and you will not be able
to contact us by office telephone. We are here to help and can be contacted by our email address or
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individual mobile phone numbers. For up to date advice on Coronavirus go to
www.gov.uk/coronavirus or https://go.walsall.gov.uk/covid-19 information. Alternatively you can
contact our local team for assistance on 01922 658065 or by email at
walsall.healthprotection@nhs.net

Disclaimer: IF THIS EMAIL IS MARKED PRIVATE OR CONFIDENTIAL - PLEASE RESPECT THAT AND DO NOT FORWARD IT
TO ANYONE ELSE WITHOUT THE EXPRESS PERMISSION OF THE AUTHOR. The information in this message should be
regarded as confidential and is intended for the addressee only unless explicitly stated. If you have received this message
in error it must be deleted and the sender notified. The views expressed in this message are personal and not necessarily
those of Walsall MBC unless explicitly stated. E-mails sent or received from Walsall MBC may be intercepted and read by
the Council. Interception will only occur to ensure compliance with Council policies or procedures or reqgulatory
obligations, to prevent or deter crime, or for the purposes of essential maintenance or support of the e-mail system. You
should also be aware that any email may be subject of a request under Data Protection, Freedom of Information or
Environmental Information legislation and therefore could be disclosed to third parties.

E-mail Security: Communication by internet email is not secure as messages can be intercepted and read by someone
else. Therefore we strongly advise you not to email any information, which if disclosed to unrelated third parties would
be likely to cause you distress. If you have an enquiry of this nature please provide a postal address to allow us to
communicate with you in a more secure way. If you want us to respond by email you must realise that there can be no
guarantee of privacy.

From: Kulvinder Kaur

Sent: 03 May 2022 10:26

To: Joe Holding

Subject: FW: Leo Shop, 58 Bridge Street, Walsall, WS1 1JG

Gentle reminder — due date.

Kindest regards

Kulvinder Kaur
PA to Stephen Gunther, Director of Public Health
PA to Shaun Darcy, Director of Finance, Corporate Landlord and Performance

Adults, Public Health and Hub

Walsall MBC

Zone 2L, Civic Centre
Darwall Street
Walsall, WS1 1DG

Tel:
Email:
Website: www.walsall.gov.uk

* Chat with me in Teams




From: Kulvinder Kaur On Behalf Of PHBusinessSupport
Sent: 08 April 2022 12:39

To: Joe Holding

Subject: FW: Leo Shop, 58 Bridge Street, Walsall, WS1 1JG

Hi Joe

Could you please provide a response by 4 May 2022 to
PHBusinessSupport.

Kindest regards

Kulvinder Kaur
PA to Stephen Gunther, Director of Public Health
PA to Shaun Darcy, Director of Finance, Corporate Landlord and Performance

Adults, Public Health and Hub
Walsall MBC
Zone 2L, Civic Centre

Darwall Street
Walsall, WS1 1DG

Website: www.walsall.gov.uk

ItChat with me in Teams

From: Karen Price_On Behalf Of Licensing

Sent: 08 April 2022 11:17

To: Walsall Licensing <H WALSALL LICENSING@west-midlands.pnn.police.uk>; 'alcohol@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk'

<alcohol@homeoffice.gsi.gov.uk>; firesafety.admin <firesafety.admin@wmfs.net>; Neil Aston-Baugh [N

Baugh@wmfs.net>; Community Protection <CommunityProtection@walsall.gov.uk>; TradingStandards

<TradingStandards@walsall.gov.uk>; Environmental Health <EnvironmentalHealth@walsall.gov.uk>; Namita Mistry
planningservices <planningservices@walsall.gov.uk>; Rebecca Warren

_; PHBusinessSupport <PHBusinessSupport@walsall.gov.uk>

Subject: Leo Shop, 58 Bridge Street, Walsall, WS1 1JG

Good morning all

Please find attached an application for a premises licence in respect of the above, should you have
any concerns, please ensure they are received by this office no later than the closing date of 06 May
2022. ( this premises falls within the CIP area of Walsall )

Please note; having done a Home Office Right to Work check, this person can work in any job. They
can work in the UK until 06 September 2024, after this, right to work status will need checking again
by 06 September 2024



Regards

Karen Price
Licensing Officer

Resilient Communities
Economy Environment & Communities

Walsall M.B.C.
Licensing Unit
Civic Centre
Darwall Street
Walsall, WS1 1TP.

Licensing@walsall.gov.uk

Website: www.walsall.gov.uk

o

s Walsall Couenil S5 Walsall Courciimg:, Walsall Counc

Disclaimer: IF THIS EMAIL IS MARKED PRIVATE OR CONFIDENTIAL - PLEASE RESPECT
CONFIDENTIALITY AND DO NOT SHARE OR FORWARD IT TO ANYONE ELSE WITHOUT THE
EXPRESS CONSENT OF THE AUTHOR. The information in this message should be regarded as
confidential and is intended for the addressee only unless explicitly stated. If you have received this
message in error it must be deleted and the sender notified. The views expressed in this message
are personal and not necessarily those of Walsall MBC unless explicitly stated. E-mails sent or
received from Walsall MBC may be intercepted and read by the Council. Interception will only occur
to ensure compliance with Council policies or procedures or regulatory obligations, to prevent or
detect crime. You should also be aware that any email may be the subject of a request under Data
Protection, Freedom of Information or Environmental Information legislation and therefore could be
disclosed to third parties.

E-mail Security: Communication by internet email is not secure as messages can be intercepted
and read by someone else. Therefore we strongly advise you not to email any information, which if
disclosed to unrelated third parties would be likely to cause harm or distress. If you have an enquiry
of this nature please provide a postal address to allow us to communicate with you in a more secure
way. If you want us to respond by email you must realise that there can be no guarantee of privacy.



